3b
7
4
3c
1
6a
6b
6c

overlapping areas.
TIP-ON
Order information
1 Lift mechanism set for TIP-ON
Fixing with pre-mounted system screws
Power factor LF Opening angle  Part no.
420–1610 107°   22K2310T
930–2800 107°   22K2510T
1730–5200 100°   22K2710T
3200–9000 100°   22K2910T
Composed of:
1 2 x Symmetrical lift mechanism with pre-mounted system screws
Note
Max. door weight 18 kg for two lift mechanisms.
The power factor LF can be increased by 50 % when a third lift mechanism is used. The power
factor LF and the door weight can be increased by 50 % when a third lift mechanism is used.
The reason for this is to prevent the middle of the front from sagging when open
1 Lift mechanism set for TIP-ON
Fixing with chipboard screws with positioning system
Power factor LF Opening angle  Part no.
420–1610 107°   22K2300T
930–2800 107°   22K2500T
1730–5200 100°   22K2700T
3200–9000 100°   22K2900T
Composed of:
1 2 x Lift mechanism (symmetrical)
Incl. positioning system
– 8 x Chipboard screws Ø 4 x 35 mm